

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
 600 West Winchester Road
 Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>Park Avenue West Bike Path</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>04-00271-00-BT</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>07/20/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Dunnet Bay Construction 115 N. Brandon Drive Glendale Heights, IL 60139 Bid Bond	624,882.30	14.32	78,275.50
Lakes and Rivers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 67 Lemont, IL 60439 Bid Bond	629,435.45	15.15	82,828.65
Herlihy Mid-Continent Company 1306 Marquette Drive Romeoville, IL 60446 Bid Bond	689,586.11	26.16	142,979.31
Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098 Bid Bond	783,311.89	43.30	236,705.09
Illinois Constructors Corporation 39W866 Fabyan Parkway Elburn, IL 60119 Bid Bond	901,007.64	64.84	354,400.84
Engineer's Estimate	546,606.80		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

Bids Received 07/20/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369

Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT

Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	DUNNET	LAKESRIVER	HERLIHY	ALLIANCE	ILLCONST
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	20.00	UNIT	75.00 1,500.00	50.00 1,000.00	75.00 1,500.00	40.00 800.00	75.00 1,500.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	736.00	CU YD	23.50 17,296.00	30.00 22,080.00	34.24 25,200.64	24.00 17,664.00	40.31 29,668.16
3	20400100	BORROW EXCAVATION	628.00	CU YD	28.50 17,898.00	35.00 21,980.00	42.00 26,376.00	24.00 15,072.00	30.61 19,223.08
4	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	147.00	CU YD	52.00 7,644.00	45.00 6,615.00	76.29 11,214.63	27.00 3,969.00	64.21 9,438.87
5	20700400	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	34.00	CU YD	50.00 1,700.00	50.00 1,700.00	103.29 3,511.86	27.00 918.00	74.98 2,549.32
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	10.00	CU YD	47.00 470.00	50.00 500.00	88.24 882.40	34.00 340.00	80.00 800.00
7	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,510.00	SQ YD	3.50 5,285.00	3.00 4,530.00	3.00 4,530.00	3.00 4,530.00	3.50 5,285.00
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	0.30	ACRE	9,600.00 2,880.00	2,420.00 726.00	2,420.00 726.00	2,420.00 726.00	10,000.00 3,000.00
9	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	28.00	POUND	5.00 140.00	2.00 56.00	2.00 56.00	2.00 56.00	6.00 168.00
10	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	28.00	POUND	5.00 140.00	2.00 56.00	2.00 56.00	2.00 56.00	6.00 168.00
11	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,510.00	SQ YD	2.00 3,020.00	1.20 1,812.00	1.20 1,812.00	1.20 1,812.00	3.00 4,530.00
12	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	125.00	POUND	10.00 1,250.00	5.00 625.00	5.00 625.00	5.00 625.00	4.00 500.00
13	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	98.00	FOOT	15.00 1,470.00	15.00 1,470.00	15.00 1,470.00	15.00 1,470.00	75.00 7,350.00
14	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	725.00	FOOT	2.50 1,812.50	3.50 2,537.50	3.50 2,537.50	3.50 2,537.50	3.00 2,175.00
15	28000510	INLET FILTERS	3.00	EACH	250.00 750.00	185.00 555.00	185.00 555.00	185.00 555.00	175.00 525.00
16	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	113.00	SQ YD	65.00 7,345.00	35.00 3,955.00	75.00 8,475.00	110.00 12,430.00	120.00 13,560.00

Bids Received 07/20/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369

Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT

Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	DUNNET	LAKESRIVER	HERLIHY	ALLIANCE	ILLCONST
17	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	119.00	SQ YD	3.00 357.00	2.00 238.00	6.00 714.00	3.00 357.00	9.00 1,071.00
18	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	801.00	SQ YD	17.60 14,097.60	11.21 8,979.21	6.74 5,398.74	14.50 11,614.50	11.21 8,979.21
19	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	94.00	GALLO	3.00 282.00	8.13 764.22	3.00 282.00	3.00 282.00	8.13 764.22
20	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	79.00	TON	120.00 9,480.00	129.52 10,232.08	120.00 9,480.00	120.00 9,480.00	129.52 10,232.08
21	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	53.00	TON	160.00 8,480.00	169.78 8,998.34	160.00 8,480.00	160.00 8,480.00	169.78 8,998.34
22	42001165	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT	27.00	SQ YD	100.00 2,700.00	300.00 8,100.00	212.00 5,724.00	61.00 1,647.00	376.00 10,152.00
23	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	292.00	SQ YD	1.00 292.00	1.50 438.00	27.45 8,015.40	1.15 335.80	3.00 876.00
24	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	522.00	SQ FT	4.00 2,088.00	6.00 3,132.00	4.00 2,088.00	5.90 3,079.80	6.60 3,445.20
25	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	92.00	SQ FT	32.00 2,944.00	40.00 3,680.00	32.00 2,944.00	30.00 2,760.00	38.00 3,496.00
26	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	25.00	FOOT	15.00 375.00	27.50 687.50	25.00 625.00	20.00 500.00	10.50 262.50
27	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	83.00	FOOT	7.00 581.00	27.50 2,282.50	25.00 2,075.00	20.00 1,660.00	16.00 1,328.00
28	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,026.00	SQ FT	1.50 1,539.00	2.50 2,565.00	1.46 1,497.96	5.00 5,130.00	1.85 1,898.10
29	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	288.00	CU YD	23.50 6,768.00	35.00 10,080.00	110.00 31,680.00	24.00 6,912.00	60.00 17,280.00
30	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	32.00	CU YD	2,500.00 80,000.00	1,000.00 32,000.00	2,000.00 64,000.00	1,690.00 54,080.00	2,100.00 67,200.00
31	50300285	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	1,695.00	SQ FT	0.10 169.50	1.00 1,695.00	10.13 17,170.35	0.01 16.95	0.01 16.95
32	50500405	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	654.00	POUND	9.00 5,886.00	20.00 13,080.00	8.17 5,343.18	6.15 4,022.10	9.85 6,441.90

Bids Received 07/20/2010

Page:3

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369

Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT

Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	DUNNET	LAKESRIVER	HERLIHY	ALLIANCE	ILLCONST
33	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	4,780.00	POUND	1.24 5,927.20	1.50 7,170.00	1.52 7,265.60	2.00 9,560.00	2.00 9,560.00
34	50901720	BICYCLE RAILING	324.00	FOOT	168.00 54,432.00	160.00 51,840.00	105.00 34,020.00	160.00 51,840.00	193.38 62,655.12
35	51200956	FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.179"	175.00	FOOT	30.00 5,250.00	60.00 10,500.00	153.99 26,948.25	200.00 35,000.00	30.00 5,250.00
36	51202305	DRIVING PILES	175.00	FOOT	0.10 17.50	0.10 17.50	1.00 175.00	1.00 175.00	0.10 17.50
37	51203200	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS	1.00	EACH	8,500.00 8,500.00	2,000.00 2,000.00	16,430.43 16,430.43	500.00 500.00	37,000.00 37,000.00
38	54002020	EXPANSION BOLTS 3/4 INCH	12.00	EACH	40.00 480.00	15.00 180.00	66.92 803.04	50.00 600.00	45.00 540.00
39	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	18.00	FOOT	178.30 3,209.40	75.00 1,350.00	109.54 1,971.72	83.00 1,494.00	150.00 2,700.00
40	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	2.00	FOOT	198.00 396.00	150.00 300.00	276.19 552.38	10.00 20.00	100.00 200.00
41	58700300	CONCRETE SEALER	133.00	SQ FT	2.00 266.00	4.00 532.00	5.72 760.76	4.60 611.80	10.00 1,330.00
42	59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	176.00	SQ YD	20.00 3,520.00	35.00 6,160.00	29.51 5,193.76	16.00 2,816.00	36.00 6,336.00
43	60109580	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4"	384.00	FOOT	18.00 6,912.00	16.50 6,336.00	36.10 13,862.40	25.00 9,600.00	35.00 13,440.00
44	60209510	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	1,218.00 1,218.00	1,250.00 1,250.00	2,501.61 2,501.61	1,515.00 1,515.00	4,000.00 4,000.00
45	60220230	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	2.00	EACH	2,115.00 4,230.00	2,000.00 4,000.00	3,975.58 7,951.16	2,530.00 5,060.00	5,000.00 10,000.00
46	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1.00	EACH	388.00 388.00	250.00 250.00	493.86 493.86	200.00 200.00	1,000.00 1,000.00
47	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	25.00	FOOT	20.00 500.00	35.00 875.00	20.00 500.00	35.00 875.00	45.50 1,137.50
48	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	83.00	FOOT	23.00 1,909.00	35.00 2,905.00	22.00 1,826.00	41.00 3,403.00	55.50 4,606.50

Bids Received 07/20/2010

Page:4

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369

Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT

Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	DUNNET	LAKESRIVER	HERLIHY	ALLIANCE	ILLCONST
49	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	34,000.00 34,000.00	30,845.00 30,845.00	40,000.00 40,000.00	193,605.00 193,605.00	55,238.05 55,238.05
50	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	18,400.00 18,400.00	6,100.00 6,100.00	6,100.00 6,100.00	6,500.00 6,500.00	38,000.00 38,000.00
51	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	320.00	FOOT	4.00 1,280.00	6.00 1,920.00	4.00 1,280.00	4.00 1,280.00	6.00 1,920.00
52	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	412.00	FOOT	2.50 1,030.00	4.00 1,648.00	2.50 1,030.00	2.50 1,030.00	4.00 1,648.00
53	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	84.00	FOOT	4.00 336.00	6.00 504.00	4.00 336.00	4.00 336.00	6.00 504.00
54	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	165.00	FOOT	8.00 1,320.00	12.00 1,980.00	8.00 1,320.00	8.00 1,320.00	12.00 1,980.00
55	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	37.00	FOOT	16.00 592.00	24.00 888.00	16.00 592.00	16.00 592.00	24.00 888.00
56	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	362.00	SQ FT	1.50 543.00	1.50 543.00	1.50 543.00	1.25 452.50	1.52 550.24
57	81900200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK	14.00	FOOT	3.50 49.00	3.50 49.00	3.50 49.00	3.50 49.00	3.50 49.00
58	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	1,520.00 1,520.00	1,520.00 1,520.00	1,520.00 1,520.00	1,520.00 1,520.00	1,520.00 1,520.00
59	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	172.00	FOOT	1.00 172.00	1.00 172.00	1.00 172.00	1.00 172.00	1.00 172.00
60	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	190.00	FOOT	1.20 228.00	1.20 228.00	1.20 228.00	1.20 228.00	1.20 228.00
61	87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	135.00	FOOT	1.40 189.00	1.40 189.00	1.40 189.00	1.40 189.00	1.40 189.00
62	87502290	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, PAINTED STEEL 14 FT.	1.00	EACH	847.00 847.00	847.00 847.00	847.00 847.00	847.00 847.00	847.00 847.00
63	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	4.00	FOOT	236.00 944.00	236.00 944.00	236.00 944.00	236.00 944.00	236.00 944.00
64	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.00	EACH	228.00 456.00	228.00 456.00	228.00 456.00	228.00 456.00	228.00 456.00

Bids Received 07/20/2010

Page:5

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369

Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT

Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	DUNNET	LAKESRIVER	HERLIHY	ALLIANCE	ILLCONST
65	88030050	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	1.00	EACH	965.00 965.00	964.80 964.80	965.00 965.00	965.00 965.00	965.00 965.00
66	88102717	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	2.00	EACH	871.00 1,742.00	871.00 1,742.00	871.00 1,742.00	871.00 1,742.00	871.00 1,742.00
67	88102747	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	1.00	EACH	1,741.00 1,741.00	1,741.00 1,741.00	1,741.00 1,741.00	1,741.00 1,741.00	1,741.00 1,741.00
68	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	55.00	FOOT	25.00 1,375.00	25.00 1,375.00	25.00 1,375.00	25.00 1,375.00	25.00 1,375.00
69	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	2.00	EACH	325.00 650.00	325.00 650.00	325.00 650.00	325.00 650.00	325.00 650.00
70	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	3,429.00	UNIT	1.00 3,429.00	1.00 3,429.00	1.00 3,429.00	1.00 3,429.00	1.00 3,429.00
71	LC500403	SOLDIER PILES AND LAGGING	1,612.00	SQ FT	62.40 100,588.80	65.00 104,780.00	69.66 112,291.92	75.00 120,900.00	106.00 170,872.00
72	LC800102	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	14.00	FOOT	19.70 275.80	19.70 275.80	19.70 275.80	19.70 275.80	19.70 275.80
73	X0322508	PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE	1,080.00	SQ FT	120.00 129,600.00	156.00 168,480.00	97.80 105,624.00	130.00 140,400.00	160.00 172,800.00
74	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.00	CAL M	2,300.00 13,800.00	1,750.00 10,500.00	2,939.00 17,634.00	500.00 3,000.00	5,500.00 33,000.00
75	XX006345	TURBIDITY BARRIER	30.00	FOOT	40.00 1,200.00	40.00 1,200.00	40.00 1,200.00	40.00 1,200.00	55.00 1,650.00
76	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	5.00	EACH	250.00 1,250.00	250.00 1,250.00	250.00 1,250.00	185.00 925.00	431.00 2,155.00
77	XX007023	STAINING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	114.00	SQ YD	22.50 2,565.00	100.00 11,400.00	83.34 9,500.76	0.01 1.14	22.50 2,565.00
Totals					624,882.30	629,435.45	689,586.11	783,311.89	901,007.64

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 07/20/2010

Page:6

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369
 Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT
 Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	20.00	UNIT	29.00	580.00	40.00	75.00	63.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	736.00	CU YD	30.00	22,080.00	23.50	40.31	30.41
3	20400100	BORROW EXCAVATION	628.00	CU YD	31.00	19,468.00	24.00	42.00	32.02
4	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	147.00	CU YD	39.00	5,733.00	27.00	76.29	52.90
5	20700400	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	34.00	CU YD	43.00	1,462.00	27.00	103.29	61.05
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	10.00	CU YD	30.00	300.00	34.00	88.24	59.85
7	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,510.00	SQ YD	4.00	6,040.00	3.00	3.50	3.20
8	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	0.30	ACRE	9,000.00	2,700.00	2,420.00	10,000.00	5,372.00
9	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	28.00	POUND	2.40	67.20	2.00	6.00	3.40
10	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	28.00	POUND	2.40	67.20	2.00	6.00	3.40
11	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,510.00	SQ YD	1.40	2,114.00	1.20	3.00	1.72
12	28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	125.00	POUND	5.00	625.00	4.00	10.00	5.80
13	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	98.00	FOOT	13.50	1,323.00	15.00	75.00	27.00
14	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	725.00	FOOT	3.00	2,175.00	2.50	3.50	3.20
15	28000510	INLET FILTERS	3.00	EACH	180.00	540.00	175.00	250.00	196.00
16	28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	113.00	SQ YD	46.00	5,198.00	35.00	120.00	81.00
17	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	119.00	SQ YD	1.10	130.90	2.00	9.00	4.60
18	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	801.00	SQ YD	8.00	6,408.00	6.74	17.60	12.25
19	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	94.00	GALLO	2.20	206.80	3.00	8.13	5.05
20	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	79.00	TON	95.00	7,505.00	120.00	129.52	123.81
21	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	53.00	TON	110.00	5,830.00	160.00	169.78	163.91
22	42001165	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT	27.00	SQ YD	250.00	6,750.00	61.00	376.00	209.80
23	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	292.00	SQ YD	1.75	511.00	1.00	27.45	6.82
24	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	522.00	SQ FT	4.80	2,505.60	4.00	6.60	5.30
25	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	92.00	SQ FT	25.00	2,300.00	30.00	40.00	34.40
26	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	25.00	FOOT	4.50	112.50	10.50	27.50	19.60
27	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	83.00	FOOT	5.00	415.00	7.00	27.50	19.10
28	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,026.00	SQ FT	1.50	1,539.00	1.46	5.00	2.46
29	50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	288.00	CU YD	29.00	8,352.00	23.50	110.00	50.50
30	50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	32.00	CU YD	645.00	20,640.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,858.00
31	50300285	FORM LINER TEXTURED SURFACE	1,695.00	SQ FT	26.00	44,070.00	0.01	10.13	2.25
32	50500405	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	654.00	POUND	6.00	3,924.00	6.15	20.00	10.63

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 07/20/2010

Page:7

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369
 Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT
 Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
33	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	4,780.00	POUND	2.10	10,038.00	1.24	2.00	1.65
34	50901720	BICYCLE RAILING	324.00	FOOT	220.00	71,280.00	105.00	193.38	157.28
35	51200956	FURNISHING METAL SHELL PILES 12" X 0.179"	175.00	FOOT	66.00	11,550.00	30.00	200.00	94.80
36	51202305	DRIVING PILES	175.00	FOOT	1.00	175.00	0.10	1.00	0.46
37	51203200	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS	1.00	EACH	6,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	37,000.00	12,886.09
38	54002020	EXPANSION BOLTS 3/4 INCH	12.00	EACH	80.00	960.00	15.00	66.92	43.38
39	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	18.00	FOOT	28.00	504.00	75.00	178.30	119.17
40	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	2.00	FOOT	15.00	30.00	10.00	276.19	146.84
41	58700300	CONCRETE SEALER	133.00	SQ FT	4.00	532.00	2.00	10.00	5.26
42	59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	176.00	SQ YD	18.00	3,168.00	16.00	36.00	27.30
43	60109580	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4"	384.00	FOOT	15.00	5,760.00	16.50	36.10	26.12
44	60209510	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	1.00	EACH	880.00	880.00	1,218.00	4,000.00	2,096.92
45	60220230	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	2.00	EACH	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	3,124.12
46	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1.00	EACH	450.00	450.00	200.00	1,000.00	466.37
47	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	25.00	FOOT	21.00	525.00	20.00	45.50	31.10
48	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	83.00	FOOT	26.00	2,158.00	22.00	55.50	35.30
49	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L SUM	14,500.00	14,500.00	30,845.00	193,605.00	70,737.61
50	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	21,800.00	21,800.00	6,100.00	38,000.00	15,020.00
51	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	320.00	FOOT	3.20	1,024.00	4.00	6.00	4.80
52	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	412.00	FOOT	1.65	679.80	2.50	4.00	3.10
53	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	84.00	FOOT	1.95	163.80	4.00	6.00	4.80
54	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	165.00	FOOT	4.25	701.25	8.00	12.00	9.60
55	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	37.00	FOOT	7.00	259.00	16.00	24.00	19.20
56	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	362.00	SQ FT	1.75	633.50	1.25	1.52	1.45
57	81900200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK	14.00	FOOT	7.50	105.00	3.50	3.50	3.50
58	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,520.00	1,520.00	1,520.00

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 07/20/2010

Page:8

Letting Date: 07/20/2010

Project No: B-00369
 Sect. No: 04-00271-00-BT
 Project Desc.: Park Avenue West Bike Path

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
59	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	172.00	FOOT	1.25	215.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
60	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	190.00	FOOT	1.50	285.00	1.20	1.20	1.20
61	87301245	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	135.00	FOOT	2.25	303.75	1.40	1.40	1.40
62	87502290	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, PAINTED STEEL 14 FT.	1.00	EACH	1,100.00	1,100.00	847.00	847.00	847.00
63	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	4.00	FOOT	300.00	1,200.00	236.00	236.00	236.00
64	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.00	EACH	190.00	380.00	228.00	228.00	228.00
65	88030050	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	1.00	EACH	975.00	975.00	964.80	965.00	964.96
66	88102717	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	2.00	EACH	950.00	1,900.00	871.00	871.00	871.00
67	88102747	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	1.00	EACH	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,741.00	1,741.00	1,741.00
68	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	55.00	FOOT	24.50	1,347.50	25.00	25.00	25.00
69	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	2.00	EACH	400.00	800.00	325.00	325.00	325.00
70	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	3,429.00	UNIT	1.00	3,429.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
71	LC500403	SOLDIER PILES AND LAGGING	1,612.00	SQ FT	42.00	67,704.00	62.40	106.00	75.61
72	LC800102	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	14.00	FOOT	16.50	231.00	19.70	19.70	19.70
73	X0322508	PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE	1,080.00	SQ FT	94.00	101,520.00	97.80	160.00	132.76
74	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.00	CAL M	2,600.00	15,600.00	500.00	5,500.00	2,597.80
75	XX006345	TURBIDITY BARRIER	30.00	FOOT	39.00	1,170.00	40.00	55.00	43.00
76	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	5.00	EACH	260.00	1,300.00	185.00	431.00	273.20
77	XX007023	STAINING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	114.00	SQ YD	32.00	3,648.00	0.01	100.00	45.67
Total Estimate:						546,606.80			